The Hagaman Library Camarota Fund

Mission Statement:

Edna Camarota was a forward thinking woman, ahead of her time. In honor of Edna Camarota and her contribution to the library, the Hagaman Board of Trustees, in partnership with the Library Director, will invest the Camarota Fund in upgrades and advances that move the library forward into a new age.

Short-term goals:

• To invest the majority of assets from the Camarota Fund, allowing the fund to increase in value while the Board of Trustees investigates setting up a trust to benefit the library for years to come

Long-term goals:

- To set up a Camarota Trust to benefit the library for years to come
- To invest in a project which pays tribute to the memory of Edna Camarota
- To invest in initiatives that work toward the mission statement of the Camarota Fund, of moving the library forward into a new age

Approved by the Hagaman Board of Trustees, February 15, 2024.